

Date: September 28, 2023

To **The Board of Directors Gretex Share Broking Limited** Office No. 13, 1st Floor, New Bansilal Building Raja Bahadur Mansion 9-15, Homi Modi Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 023.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each ("Equity Shares") by Gretex Share Broking Limited ("Company") (referred to as the "Issue").

We, the undersigned, hereby consent to act as Registrar to the Issue of Equity Shares and to our name being inserted as Registrar to the Issue in the draft red herring prospectus ("**DRHP**") to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("**SEBI**") and the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("**Stock Exchanges**"), the red herring prospectus ("**RHP**") and the prospectus ("**Prospectus**") to be filed with the Registrar of Companies ("**RoC**"), SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, as applicable (collectively referred to as the "**Offer Documents**"), and any other document to be filed in respect of the proposed Issue.

Name:	Bigshare Services Private Limited					
CIN:	U99999MH1994PTC076534					
Address:	Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura					
	Center, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093					
Tel No:	+91 22-6263 8200					
Fax No.:	+91 22-6263 8299					
E-Mail:	ipo@bigshareonline.com					
Investor Grievance	investor@bigshareonline.com					
Email:						
Website:	www.bigshareonline.com					
Contact Person:	Mr. Babu Rapheal C.					
SEBI Reg.	INR000001385					

The following details with respect to us may be disclosed:

We confirm that we are registered with SEBI as a Category 1 - Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and as on date our registration is valid. We also confirm that as on date, we have not been prohibited by SEBI to act as an intermediary in capital market issues. We further confirm we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority. A copy of our registration certificate is enclosed as <u>Annexure A</u> and we further enclose a declaration regarding our registration with SEBI as <u>Annexure B</u>.

We further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true and correct.

Further, except as disclosed below, as on the date of the DRHP, we confirm that we and our associates do not hold any Equity Shares of the Company. CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093; Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com Regd. Office: E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.



We confirm that we will immediately inform the Book Running Lead Manager appointed in respect of the Issue, of any changes to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares offered in this Issue receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication from us, the above information should be taken as updated information until the commencement of listing and trading on the Stock Exchanges.

We hereby authorize you to deliver this certificate to the SEBI, Stock Exchanges, RoC and other statutory, regulatory or governmental authority, as may be required. This certificate may be relied on by the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor in relation to the Issue and to assist the Book Running Lead Manager in conducting and documenting their investigation of the affairs of the Company in connection with the Issue and for the purpose of any defence the Book Running Lead Manager may wish to advance in any claim or proceeding in connection with the Issue.

We also consent to the extracts of this certificate being used for disclosure in the Offer Documents to be issued by the Company in relation to the Issue and other Issue related materials. This certificate may be produced in any actual or potential proceeding or actual or potential dispute relating to or connected with the Issue or otherwise in connection with the Issue.

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Babu Rapheal C. Dy. General Manager

Place: Mumbai

Encl.: As above

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.



Annexure A

OD 134.3 (Regulation II) Regulation II) Regulation MA VERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REGISTRATION PERMANENT REGISTRATION Not, witch single shu feltere affafere, 1992 & sufer age to for feel shuft are shown in the service of the powers contented by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securities and Eachange Board of India 1982 each with the rules and regulations made thereworker, the Board hereity grants a conflicate of registration to 1982 each with the rules and regulations made thereworker, the Board hereity grants a conflicate of registration to 1982 each with the rules and regulations made thereworker, the Board hereity grants a conflicate of registration to BKOSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD E/2.3, ANSA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SAKI - VIHAR ROAD, SAKINAKA ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400 072 With the rule and there transfer agent figuremy and a file, 30 self fightfore 1, gat grt dischares as powers 1 With the rule and there transfer agent figuremy and a file, 30 self fightfore 1, gat grt dischares as powers 1 With the rule and there transfer agent figuremy and a file, 30 self fightfore 1, gat grt dischares as powers 1	ter age	ant in Ca	egar	Генр	والمهنة	an ising	6 ¹ 3.14	10 J. A				• 14	L. L. K. K. K. L.	
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION Did, werdie sievel is telleren and age und i i forde diarger afte dar daren afteentyperf i i if forde-diarger/adart i afteent & re i reservoise of the powers contented by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securities and Eschange Board of India 1932 lead with the rules and regulations made Dierecorder, the Board heredy greens a certificate of registration to BIOSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD E/2-3, ANSA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SAKI - VIHAR ROAD, SAKINAKA ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400 072		eger far	anemat (erit it f	er, \$1	and fit	inter 1	, cai	ger d	nĝinera	61 (X-17)		L.L. L.L.	
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION ed, wedau simple sits labour and go used a financial set in the site of													8	
TARGINET OF THE TRANSPORT OF TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF													2	
TARGINET OF THE TRANSPORT OF TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF													2	
TARGINET OF THE TRANSPORT OF TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF	VI &												A.L.	
TRACEMENT OF ALL STRATT OF ALL STRATES OF A STRATES A STRATES OF A STRATES OF A STRATES OF A ST	NAKA													
रजिस्ट्रीकरण की प्रमाणपत्र CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION धेर, पालीब डॉक्पूरी और विभिन्य अधिनियम, 1992 के अर्थन कहने गए मियनें और विभिन्नों के साथ पठित उठ अधिनियम की घाय 12 राजरा (1) डाग परत अविगयों का डयोग काने कुए प्रवर्त 1 में निर्णय जीवरहार और क्षेयर अंतरण अधिकलां,ध्वर्ण-11 में निर्णय जीवरहार'/वेयर' 1 अधिकलां के त्य में In exercise of the powers conterred by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securitizes and Escharge Goard of India														
रजिस्ट्रीकरण की प्रमाणपत्र CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION धेर, पालीब डॉक्पूरी और विभिन्य अधिनियम, 1992 के अर्थन कहने गए मियनें और विभिन्नों के साथ पठित उठ अधिनियम की घाय 12 राजरा (1) डाग परत अविगयों का डयोग काने कुए प्रवर्त 1 में निर्णय जीवरहार और क्षेयर अंतरण अधिकलां,ध्वर्ण-11 में निर्णय जीवरहार'/वेयर' 1 अधिकलां के त्य में In exercise of the powers conterred by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securitizes and Escharge Goard of India					ecard 	Decidity				ol rogis			2	
रविस्ट्रीकरण का प्रमाणपत्र CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION धेर, पारतीय ग्रीवपूरि और विभिन्य अधिनियम, 1992 के उन्दीन बढ्वाये गए नियमें और विभिन्नतें के साथ परित उस अधिनियम की घास 12 राजरा (1) इस अंक्स अधिनायें का प्रयोग करने कुए प्रथमें। में निर्णम-रजिस्ट्रा और क्षेयर अंतरण अधिकर्ता,यार्ग-।। में निर्णम-रजिस्ट्रा*/लेवर													C	
रविरद्रीकरन का प्रमाणपत CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REDISTRATION													E	
रविस्ट्रीकरण का प्रमाणपत्र													E	
		(lac)		61 I P				Reg	utanier (V				8	
(nogaanin's to an isotra and oneire ramare againa) negonanons, 1999			-	¢ #		wina)	neyo	180 119	n tang a t	100			8	
[निर्गम-शिक्ट्रार और शेवर अंतरण अभिकर्ता] विनियम, 1993 (Registrars to an issue and Share transfer agents) Regulations, 1993										rái			8	
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA)F II	VDI/			e	
पर अंतरण अभिकर्ता भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय वोई समगद गम्मा अवस्था	तीय	प्रति	भूति	और	ala	वय व	Η					Ш.	X	

[Note: Enclose a copy of the registration certificate]

Office No. 56-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.



Annexure **B**

We hereby confirm that as on date the following details in relation to our registration with the Securities and Exchange Board of India as a Registrar to the Issue is true and correct:

Registration Number	INR000001385
Date of registration/ Renewal of registration	April 09, 2013
Date of expiry of registration	No, Permanent Registration
If applied for renewal, date of application	No
Any communication from SEBI prohibiting the entity from acting as the intermediary	No
Any enquiry/ investigation being conducted by SEBI	Yes
Details of any penalty imposed by SEBI	No



CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.